TEXAS GREYHOUND ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP QUALIFICATION FORM

To qualify for a scholarship to any college, including community college, trade or technical school, the applicant must be a TGA Voting Member who has been such <u>for three consecutive years prior</u> to time of application. Any TGA Voting Member, TGA Voting Member's child or TGA Voting Member's grandchild, who meets the above qualification, may apply. Currently enrolled college and graduate students may apply. In addition, once the scholarship has been awarded, the student must maintain a cumulative grade point average (GPA) of at least **2.75** and must be enrolled full-time, in at least **12 credit hours per semester** (a total of 6 credit hours for each Summer session). Graduate students must be enrolled in at least 9 credit hours per semester (a total of 6 credit hours for each Summer session). If the student does not meet the above requirements, the scholarship shall be revoked; unless the student has evidence to prove a force majeure on his/her part. If the student shows sufficient evidence that the requirements have been met during the following semester after the revocation, the scholarship may be reinstated at the sole discretion of the TGA Board of Directors.

SEEKING SCHOLARSHIP TO:

🗌 Fall	Spring	Summer	Year					
College the student will be attending:								
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF APPLICANT		THE FOLLOWING PORTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY <u>TGA VOTING MEMBER</u>						
		(LAST)		(FIRST)	(MIDDLE)			
ADDRESS								
сіту		STATE	ZIP	PHONE	EMAIL:			
NAME O	F PARENT/GU	ARDIAN	(LAST)	(FIRST)	(MIDDLE)			
ADDRESS	s							
СІТҮ		_ STATE	ZIP	Primary Contact for student: _				

We declare the above information to be true and authorize the release of all records necessary for the Texas Greyhound Association to monitor the status of the applicant's eligibility to continue receiving scholarship funds on a semester-by-semester basis. We understand that if the applicant does not meet the above qualifications, the funds shall be revoked, and we will be responsible for <u>all</u> future costs of education.

SIGNATURE OF TGA VOTING MEMBER	SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT (STUDENT)	
Date:	7	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: QUALIFIED NOT QUALIFIED	RETURN COMPLETED AND SIGNED TO: TEXAS GREYHOUND ASSOCIATION P.O. Box 40 LORENA, TEXAS 76655-0040	
DATE	(254) 857-4377 OFFICE E-mail: <u>khayes@tgagreyhounds.com</u> Website: <u>www.tgagreyhounds.com</u>	